
Team Name Hundson Bay Hunters Team Name Kinistino Black Team Name St. Brieux Nordiques
Head Coach Ashley Osecki Head Coach Shaye Mansierre Head Coach Nolan Ganton
Email Address ashosecki@gmail.com Email Address snc936@mail.usask.ca Email Address nolanganton@gmail.com
Contact Phone # (306) 600-5755 Contact Phone # Contact Phone # (306) 921-3366
Assistant or Manager Katy Dyck Assistant or Manager Megan Lawrence Assistant or Manager Chelsea Godart
Email Address Young_katy18@hotmail.com Email Address meganshiplack@live.ca Email Address c_kwasnica@hotmail.com
Contact Phone # (306) 470-8110 Contact Phone # (306) 541-9278 Contact Phone # (306) 231-5504
Team Name Porcupine Blues Team Name Nipawin Gold Team Name Arborfield Flyers
Head Coach Tyler Hoffus Head Coach Garret Tatlow Head Coach Justin Leblanc
Email Address hoffust@hotmail.com Email Address tatlowgarrett@yahoo.com Email Address arborfieldminorhockey@yahoo.com
Contact Phone # (306) 278-7166 Contact Phone # (306) 812-6866 Contact Phone # (306) 401-8043
Assistant or Manager Kara Zeleny Assistant or Manager Brettyn Palidwar / Nicole Cowan Assistant or Manager Brayell Dengler
Email Address kara.zeleny@outlook.com Email Address bpalidwar_14@hotmail.com Email Address brayell.dengler@gmail.com
Contact Phone # (306) 813-7374 Contact Phone # (306) 812-9114 / (306) 812-9192 Contact Phone # (306) 276-8384
Team Name Melfort Stallions Team Name Nipawin Black Team Name Kinistino Yellow
Head Coach Ryan Keller Head Coach Joel Belair Head Coach Noelle Smith
Email Address rkeller100@hotmail.com Email Address joelbelair10@gmail.com Email Address n.zwingli@gmail.com
Contact Phone # (306) 821-6946 Contact Phone # (306) 812-8020 Contact Phone #
Assistant or Manager Lisa Burke Assistant or Manager Assistant or Manager Laura Lawrence
Email Address lisadburke@hotmail.com Email Address Email Address connect@lauralawrence.ca
Contact Phone # (306) 260-3099 Contact Phone # Contact Phone #
Team Name Melfort Mustangs Team Name Nipawin White Team Name Carrot River Loggers
Head Coach Joel Erb Head Coach Derek Grandfield Head Coach Pat Flegg
Email Address erb.joel@gmail.com Email Address dgrandfield@hotmail.com Email Address fleggbryden@gmail.com
Contact Phone # (306) 920-0956 Contact Phone # 306 862 8804 Contact Phone # (306) 862-8275
Assistant or Manager Nick Wolf Assistant or Manager Karey Bleich / Connie Parenteau Assistant or Manager Jenn Derksen
Email Address nickandkelsiwolf@gmail.com Email Address bleich.karey@nesd.ca Email Address jennifer.derksen91@gmail.com
Contact Phone # (306) 921-7480 Contact Phone # (306) 276-8211 / (306) 327-8044 Contact Phone # (306) 768-5055
Team Name Melfort Colts Team Name Tisdale White Team Name La Ronge Ice Wolves
Head Coach Jeff Keller Head Coach Travis Janke Head Coach Kelly Baschuk
Email Address redarmyfarms@gmail.com Email Address Janks14@hotmail.com Email Address k_bazz@hotmail.com
Contact Phone # (306) 921-6955 Contact Phone # (306) 852-8981 Contact Phone # (306) 425-7323
Assistant or Manager Britney Keller Assistant or Manager Tiegan Desrosiers / Lauren Hale Assistant or Manager Julie Baschuk
Email Address britneykeller2013@gmail.com Email Address tiegandes@gmail.com / halelaurenkelly@gmail.com Email Address baschukjulie.nvoar@gmail.com
Contact Phone # (306) 921-9582 Contact Phone # (306) 852-8564 / (306) 852-9403 Contact Phone # (306) 425-9380
Team Name Naicam Vikings Team Name Tisdale Black Team Name RAMS
Head Coach Scott Hedin Head Coach Ashley Keays Head Coach Tyrell Sunderland
Email Address scotth_13@hotmail.com Email Address Akeays.newview@hotmail.ca Email Address tyrellsunderland@gmail.com
Contact Phone # (306) 383-7059 Contact Phone # (306) 873-9141 Contact Phone # (306) 327-8644
Assistant or Manager Kaitlin Hedin Assistant or Manager Stacey McEwen / Kim Slade Assistant or Manager Melissa Rustad
Email Address skhedin@hotmail.com Email Address stacie.mcewen@outlook.com / krd272@mail.usask.ca Email Address (306) 320-7448
Contact Phone # (306) 383-7032 Contact Phone # (306) 852-8885 / (306) 717-1262 Contact Phone # melissa@rustadindustries.ca

Team Name Yellow Quill
Head Coach Terance Quewezance
Email Address terancequewezance95@gmail.com
Contact Phone # (306) 852-9662
Assistant or Manager Rae Quewezance
Email Address raequewezance@gmail.com
Contact Phone # (306) 852-9225
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